## 503916216 07/14/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962868

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KRISSA WATRY			07/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DYNE	DYNEPIC SPORTS LLC		
Street Address:	PO BC	PO BOX 297		
City:	CHARI	CHARLESTON		
State/Country:	SOUTI	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29439	29439		
		15210719	-	
Property Type		Number	]	
Application Number:		15210719		
using a fax number, if	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:				
Email: Correspondent Name:		gfinch@graysonthomas.net GREGORY FINCH		
Address Line 1:	•	525 EAST BAY STREET STE 202		
Address Line 4:		CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29403		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY FINCH	GREGORY FINCH	
SIGNATURE:		/Gregory Finch/	/Gregory Finch/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/14/2016	07/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Pole_Grip_Assig	nment_F	ILING#page1.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Krissa Watry of 208 W. Cooper Ave, #B, Folly Beach, South Carolina 29439, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Dynepic Sports LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1122 Folly Road Charleston, SC 29412 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Dynepic Sports LLC its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in ANTI-FATIGUE GRIP FOR POLES described in an application executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hand and seal this 14th day of July, 2016.

Trissa Watry

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY CHARLESTON

) SS.

Then personally appeared the above named Krissa Watry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this 14th day of July, 2016.

Notary Publ

**RECORDED: 07/14/2016**